
.J 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re : Application for Rate 
Increase by South Fort Myers 
Division of FLORIDA CITIES WATER 
COMPANY in Lee County . 

DOCKET NO . 920808-SU 
ORDER NO. PSC-93-1288A-FOF-SU 
ISSUED: 09-21-93 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION : 

By Order No . PSC-93-1288-FOF-SU, issued September 7, 1993, 
this Commission approved an increase in the utility's rates and 
charges . However, on pages 32 and 44, in that Order ' s schedules, 
typographical errors were discovered because the meter size was 
lisced as 1/2" and it has been corrected to indicate the 
appropriate size of 1 1/2", as reflected in the attached revi s ed 
schedules. 

Therefore, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that )rder 
No . PSC-93-1288-FOF - SU is hereby amended . The typographical errors 
have been corrected and the changes are reflected in Attachments A 
and B hereto . It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-93 - 1288-FOF-SU is hereby affirmed 
in all other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 21s t 
day of Sep t ember 199 3 . 

( S E A L ) 

LK/JBL 

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

by· k·;t~ Ch~, sureaotReZords 

I 0 I 7 0 St:P 21 lri 
:· . .;.; ~ - : . "-- .. ..... ~ ... - . . ·. - ~ - ,-\; l : . :.; 



r 

Attachment A 
WASTEWATER 

RESIDENTIAL 

~Qmmission !.l~ility ~ommis§ion 

Ut,ili!;;y Aggroved Progosed Aggroved 
Present Interim Final Final 

Meter Size Rates Rates Rates Rates 

All Sizes $ 14.09 $ 14.09 $ 14.06 $ 14.33 

Gallonage Charge $ 2 . 40 $ 2.40 $ 3.09 $ 2.64 

Maximum Gallons 6M 6M 6M 6M 

Minimum Bill $ 14 . 09 $ 14 . 09 $ 14.06 $ 14.33 

Maximum Bill $ 28.49 $ 28.49 $ 32 . 60 $ 30.:7 

General Service 
(includes CQmmercial. Multi-Family and Public Authoritv l 

~Qmmission !.l~ility ~ommi,;2sion 

U!;;ilit,y Aggroved Progosed Aooroved 
Pr~sent Interim Final Final 

Meter Size Rates Rates Rates Rates 

5/8" X 3/4" $ 14 . 09 $ 14.09 $ 14.06 $ 14.3 : 
1 " 35.23 35.23 35.15 35.83 

1 1/2" 70.45 70.45 70 . 30 71.65 
2 " 112.72 112.72 112 . 48 114 . 64 
3" 225.44 225.44 224.96 229.28 
4" 352.25 352.25 351.50 358.25 
6" 704.50 704 .5 0 703 . 0~"~ 716.50 

~ellonage ~herge $ 2 . 88 $ 2 . 88 $ 3.71 s 3 .17 
(No Maximum) 



Base Facility 
Charge by Meter 
~ 

All Sizes 

Gallonage Charg e 

Base Facility 
Charge by Meter 
Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 
1" 

1 1 / 2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6 " 

Gallonage Charge 

Attachment 8 

Revised Schedule No. 4 
Page 1 of 1 

Rate Schedule 

Schedule of Commission Aooroved 
Rates and Rate Decrease in 

Four Years 

Wastewater 
Monthly Rates 

Residential 

Commission 
Approved 
Rates 

$ 1 4 .33 

$ 2.64 

General Service 

Commiss ion 
Approved 
Rates 

$ 14.33 
35.83 
71.65 

114.64 
229 . 28 
358 . 25 
716.50 

$ 3.17 

Rate 
Decrease 

$ 

$ 

. 13 

.02 

Rate 
Decrease 

$ . 13 
. 33 
. 65 

1. 0 4 
2 . 09 
3 .2 6 
6 . 52 

$ . 03 


	1993 Roll 6-574
	1993 Roll 6-575
	1993 Roll 6-576



